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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1905
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
SEPARATE WING FOR FINANCIAL ANASYSIS OF AIRLINES
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a separate wing to monitor and assess the financial health of airlines on the lines of Federal Aviation Administration in US;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and;

(c) the likely role of Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) as a result thereof?;

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) & (b): No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry at present.

(c): Does not arise.
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